# OP \$290.00 431435

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK		09/21/2017	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BORROUGHS CORPORATION
Street Address:	3002 N. Burdick Street
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49009
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314356	IMPACT
Registration Number:	3455818	SYNERGY SERIES
Registration Number:	1896824	LIGHT CARPET
Registration Number:	1800123	RIVET-SPAN
Registration Number:	1606447	BOX EDGE PLUS
Registration Number:	1636168	WILSONSTAK
Registration Number:	1612100	FLEXI-BIN
Registration Number:	1392149	BORROUGHS
Registration Number:	1371066	INTELLABELT
Registration Number:	1197273	RECORD MASTER
Registration Number:	1099578	AISLE-SAVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149326400

**Email:** sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: AARON J. PICKELL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0735

900422149

**Address Line 1:** 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: MCGUIREWOODS LLP
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2050284-0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Hernandez

SIGNATURE: /Stephanie Hernandez/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Borroughs - Release IPSA#page1.tif source=Borroughs - Release IPSA#page2.tif source=Borroughs - Release IPSA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0736

#### RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of September 21, 2017, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with an office located at 730 Second Avenue South, 8th Floor, MAC N9314-080, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Patent Collateral") and the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit B (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2015 (the "Assignment Document"), by and between BORROUGHS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business office located at 3002 N. Burdick Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The Assignment Document was recorded on July 10, 2015 at Reel 036061, Frame 0001 of the patent records and Reel 005574, Frame 0282 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby terminates and releases, and grants and conveys to the Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral and Trademark Collateral.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Chris Markham
Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of September, 2017, by Chris Markham, an Assistant Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN SUE GUZY-MANNIN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021

# **EXHIBIT A to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests**

#### PATENT COLLATERAL

### **UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS**

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	PUBL. NO.	PUBL. DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
13/168406	06/24/2011	2011/0253654	10/20/2011	8256852	09/04/2012
11/789975	04/26/2007	2007/0251899	11/01/2007	7988245	08/02/2011

# FOREIGN PATENT REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

**NONE** 

US.113962658.06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0738

# **EXHIBIT B to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests**

#### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

#### **UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS**

WORD MARK	SERIAL NO	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IMPACT	85/523932	01/24/2012	4314356	04/02/2013
SYNERGY SERIES	78/958524	08/23/2006	3455818	06/24/2008
LIGHT CARPET	74/372205	03/25/1993	1896824	05/30/1995
RIVET-SPAN	74/322646	10/14/1992	1800123	10/19/1993
BOX EDGE PLUS	74/005779	11/28/1989	1606447	07/17/1990
WILSONSTAK	74/005778	11/28/1989	1636168	02/26/1991
FLEXI-BIN	74/005777	11/28/1989	1612100	09/04/1990
BORROUGHS	73/563101	10/15/1985	1392149	05/06/1986
INTELLABELT	73/513985	12/17/1984	1371066	11/19/1985
RECORD MASTER	73/275876	08/28/1980	1197273	06/08/1982
AISLE-SAVER	73/139597	09/01/1977	1099578	08/15/1978

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

**NONE** 

US.113962658.06

RECORDED: 09/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0739